MARINA OSWALD (250)

DALLAS, TEX. APRIL 18 (AP)-MRS. MARINA OSWALD, WITH AN ESTIMATED \$60,000 IN DONATIONS FROM THE PUBLIC TIED UP IN A MANAGER-AGENT SQUABBLE--HAS FILED A PETITION ASKING AN ACCOUNTING OF THE MONEY.

MRS. OSWALD, WIDOW OF ACCUSED PRESIDENTIAL ASSASSIN LEE HARVEY OSWALD, ALSO ASKED YESTERDAY THAT TWO CONTRACTS SHE SIGNED IN EARLY DECEMBER BE DECLARED VOID.

OBJECTS OF THE SUIT ARE A 10-YEAR PERSONAL MANAGER CONTRACT SIGNED WITH JAMES H. MARTIN OF DALLAS AND A LAWYER-AGENT CONTRACT WITH JOHN M. THORNE OF GRAND PRAIRIE, TEX.

THE CONTRACTS WERE SIGNED DEC.5 AND DEC.6 WHEN MRS. OSWALD WAS LIVING IN THE MARTIN HOUSEHOLD. UNDER THE TERMS, MARTIN RECEIVES 15 PER CENT OF ALL THE MONIES MRS. OSWALD MAKES FROM MOVIES, BOOKS, ARTICLES AND PUBLIC APPEARANCES. THORNE RECEIVES 10 PER CENT.

JUDGE OWEN GILES YESTERDAY ORDERED THORNE, MARTIN AND THORNE'S LAW PARTNER, PAUL W. LEECH, TO APPEAR APRIL 20 AT 2 P.M. TO SHOW WHY AN ACCOUNTING SHOULD NOT BE MADE.

CORRECTION

DALLAS -- MARINA OSWALD, A45DN, FIFTH GRAF, "JUDGE OWEN X X X BE MADE." MAKE READ: X X X SHOULD NOT BE MADE. GILES WAS SITTING FOR JUDGE DEE BROWN WALKER, IN WHOSE 162ND DISTRICT COURT THE MATTER WILL BE HEARD. (SPECIFYING COURT)?

THE AP

DP354ACS NM

MRS. OSWALD ASKED FURTHER THAT A TRUST FUND AND INVESTMENT AGREEMENT INVOLVING \$25,000 SIGNED BY THORNE AND MARTIN BE DISSOLVED.

SHE ASKED ALSO FOR RETURN TO HER OF PERSONAL BELONGINGS INCLUDING CLOTHES, PICTURES, A MANUSCRIPT AND LETTERS BE RETURNED TO HER.

MRS. OSWALD SAID SHE HAD ASKED THORNE AND MARTIN "SEVERAL TIMES"
FOR AN ACCOUNTING BUT THAT NOTHING HAD BEEN FORTHCOMING.

THE 22-YEAR-OLD WIDOW UNDERSTANDS SOME ENGLISH BUT NOT ENOUGH TO CARRY ON A CONVERSATION.

BOTH MARTIN AND THORNE TOLD THE DALLAS NEWS THEY HAD NO INTENTION OF BOWING OUT OF THE CONTRACTS. ALTHOUGH MARTIN SAID HE HAD NEGOTIATED ABOUT \$300,000 WORTH OF MOVIE CONTRACTS, MRS. OSWALD SAID SHE HAD NOT SEEN THEM.

DP304ACS NM